Green Lake County Livestock Council Meeting
Tuesday October 15", 2024 @ 6:30pm
GLC Government Center

1. Call meeting to order
2. Pledges
3. Treasurers’ Report
4. Secretary’s Report
5. Correspondence
6. Meeting Business
a. GLC Fair 2024 Auction Recap
b. Livestock Council Election Results
c. 2024/2025 Budget Approval
d. Handbook Updates
e. Handbook Approval
f. Fair Comments, Concerns, or Suggestions

7. Adjourn



The Green Lake County Livestock Council meeting was called to order on Tuesday June 18",
2024, at 6:30pm by President Dan Huitema in the gym at the Manchester Activity Center. The
pledges were done, the treasurers’ report was sent to audit, two correspondences were read,
and the sectary’s report was approved.

Meeting business included asking for a donation or sponsorship of a lamb for the buyer’s dinner.
There was a reminder that YQCA needs to be completed by July 1%t and make sure to send a
copy to Stacy. Also, Fair Entries are due on July 15t Responsibility sheet is due June 18™,
please confirm or sign up with Tammy G.

There is a swine show clinic June 19" @ 6:30pm at the Newton Farm. There will also be a Dairy
show clinic on July 9" @ 6:30pm at the Bruss Family Farm. If you would like to attend that
please let Kim or Emily know.

There was an update on getting the different gates and moving the auction location for safety
concerns. It will no longer in the beef tent, and it will be down in the Sheep and Swine barn like
it has been in years past with the snow fence.

We then had officer nominations for a 2-year term for Vice President and Treasurer. Also,
nominations for a 1-year term for two youth reps.

Nominations were opened for two youth reps. Gabby H. nominated Addison L for a youth rep
and she accepted the nomination. Emily nominated Kaleb R. and he accepted the nomination.
Dani nominated Owen J. and he accepted the nomination. Kelsey moved to close nominations,
and they were closed.

Nominations were opened for Vice President. JP nominated Mitch N. for Vice President and he
accepted the nomination. Gabby H. nominated Kelsey L for Vice President and she accepted
the nomination. Chumly moved to close nominations, and they were closed.

Nominations were opened for Treasure. Addison L. nominated Tammy G for treasurer, and she
accepted the nomination. That was the only person nominated. Kelsey moved to close
nominations, and they were closed.

Voting for these will take place at fair set up night from 5pm-7pm on July 25", 2024. You must
be present to vote. There will be a paper ballot and you must be a youth or immediate family
member involved in a Green Lake County Livestock project to vote.

The next Livestock Council Meeting is October 15", 2024 @ 6:30pm, in the training room at the
GLC Government Center.

Respectfully submitted by,
Wirande Ffotime

GLC Livestock Council Secretary



GREEN LAKE COUNTY LIVESTOCK COUNCIL BUDGET
JULY 1, 2024 -

INCOME

JUNE 30, 2025

July 1, 2023 — June 30, 2024
BUDGET

July 1, 2023—June 30,
2024ACTUAL

July 1, 2024— June 30, 2025

‘

LIVESTO(}IC

July 1, 2024— June 30, 2025
ACTUAL

Donations/ Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Buyers’ Meal $600.00 $935.00 $700.00
GLC Auction(commissions) $9,000.00 $10495.66 $0.00
GLC Auction (sausage) $1,290.00 $1900.00 $1,200.00
GLC Auction (tractor) $2,000.00 $3300.00 $2,000.00
Interest $0.00 $90.51 $0.00
Misc. $0.00 $160.04 $0.00
TOTAL $12,890.00 $16,881.21 $3900.00
EXPENSE
July 1, 2023 — June 30, 202488July 1, 2023— June 30, 2024[88July 1, 2024 — June 30, 2025@8July 1, 2024— June 30, 2025
BUDGETACTUAL| BUDGETEACTUAL|
Animal Tags $400.00 $378.00 $400.00
Buyers’ Gifts $340.00 $336.18 $400.00
sigers Weal $3,500.00 $3684.63 $3.700.00
Judges for Fair $450.00 $375.00 $600.00
Pictures for Exhibitors $100.00 $0.00 $100.00
Academic Scholarships $5,200.00 $2000.00 $5,200.00
Misc. $50.00 $304.22 $100.00
Livestock Workshop $350.00 $0.00 $350.00
Education/Clinics $800.00 $0.00 $700.00
Auction Expenses $1,200.00 $1143.00 $1,200.00
YQCA $3.00 Coupons $300.00 $0.00 $300.00
Donations $200.00 $250.00 $200.00
TOTAL $12,890.00 $8471.03 $13,250.00




GREEN LAKE CO. LIVESTOCK COUNCIL ACCOUNTS - OCTOBER 2024

I

l

I

l

] I

CHECKING ACCOUNT--Ergo

DATE NUM PAYEE MENMO CATEGORY AMOUNT C BALANCE

6/1/2024 Beginning Balance $  30,281.04
6/18/2024 1406 |Julia Lenz 2023 scholarship scholarship $  (1,000.00) $  29,281.04
6/20/2024 1407 |Savanna Gohlke 2023 scholarship scholarship $ (500.00) §  28,781.04
6/30/2024 DEP |Interest earned Month June interest $ 0.25 $  28,781.29
71412024 1408 | Amy Newton reimburse swine clinic education $ (159.67) $  28,621.62
71412024 1409 |GLC Fair auction banners auction $ (387.10) $  28,234.52
7/18/2024 1410 |GLC Fair champion signs donation $ (417.01) $  27,817.51
7/18/2024 1411 | Justin Tibbits swine judge donation $ (150.00) $  27,667.51
7/18/2024 1412 | Alexa Strehlow sheep judge donation $ (150.00) $ 2751751
7/18/2024 1413 | Todd Cherney swine judge donation $ (150.00) $  27,367.51
7/19/2024 VOID check 1413 $ 150.00 §  27,517.51
7/26/2024 w/drew cash auction dinner auction dinner $ (150.00) $  27,367.51
7/29/2024 1414 | Dylan Warzynski beef judge donation $ (150.00) $  27,217.51
7/31/2024 DEP |Interest earned Month--July interest $ 0.24 $ 27,1775
8/5/2024 DEP | Deposit auction dinner auction dinner $730.00 $ 2794775
8/13/2024 1415 |Berlin Journal ad thank you to buyers auction $ (648.00) $§  27,299.75
8/13/2024 1416 | Apparel Art t-shirts for youth education $ (506.40) $  26,793.35
8/13/2024 1417 | Amy Slark reimburse paper products auction dinner $ (51.55) $  26,741.80
8/13/2024 1418 |Kastein Trucking LLC haul animals auction $ (200.00) $  26,541.80
8/13/2024 1419 |Adam's Rib food auction dinner auction dinner $  (3,195.00) §  23,346.80
8/27/2024 1420 | Dan Huitema reimburse sheep clinic education $ (116.50) $  23,230.30

8/31/24 DEP |Interest earned Month--August interest $ 0.23 $§  23,230.53
9/13/2024 1421 | Sew Much Tradition buyer gifts auction $  (1,128.00) $ 2210253
9/30/2024 DEP |Interest earned Month--September interest $ 0.19 $ 2210272
9/30/2024 Ending Balance $22,102.72

SAVINGS ACCOUNT--Ergo

6/1/2024 Beginning Balance $ 1,000.12
6/30/2024 DEP |Interest earned June $ 0.12 $ 1,000.24
9/30/2024 DEP |Interest earned September $ 0.13 $ 1,000.37
9/30/2024 Ending Balance $ 1,000.37
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